25 Soderberg
/JL\ &Partners

Past performance scenarios

Published: 2025-12-30

Fund: Sustainable Themes R2 - D
ISIN: LU2181417572

Start date: 2020-05-29
Currency: SEK

Example investment: 100 000 SEK




Date

Scenarios

If you exit after 1year

If you exit after 5 years

2025-12-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 274 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 220 SEK
32%

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 657 SEK

-4,2 %

100 500 SEK
0,1%

113 080 SEK
2,5%

125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-11-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 272 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 230 SEK
32%

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 657 SEK
-4,2 %

100 760 SEK
02 %
13150 SEK
2,5%
125560 SEK
47 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-10-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 273 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 657 SEK
-4,2 %
102120 SEK
04 %
13160 SEK
2,5%
125560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-09-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 275 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 658 SEK
-4,2 %
101560 SEK
03%
113160 SEK
2,5%
125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-08-29 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 275 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 658 SEK
-4,2 %
102170 SEK
0,4 %
113 470 SEK
2,6 %
125560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-07-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
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84 270 SEK
-15,7 %
87 930 SEK
-121%
103 450 SEK

80 656 SEK
-4,2 %
102190 SEK
0,4 %
113560 SEK



Favourable

Date

Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

34 %
114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

2,6 %
125560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-06-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 271 SEK

-15,7 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 656 SEK
-4,2 %
101150 SEK
02%
113 560 SEK
2,6 %
125560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-05-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 293 SEK
-15,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 764 SEK
-4,2 %
100 210 SEK
0,0 %
113 470 SEK
2,6 %
125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-04-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 666 SEK
-153 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

81150 SEK
-4,1%

98 240 SEK
-0,4 %
13160 SEK
2,5%
125560 SEK
47 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-03-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

84 833 SEK
-15,2 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

81119 SEK
-4,1 %

98 820 SEK
-02%
13150 SEK
2,5%

125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-02-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

75281 SEK
-24,7 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
34 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 618 SEK
-4,2 %

102 080 SEK
0,4 %
113150 SEK
2,5%

125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2025-01-31 Stress

What you might get back after costs

Average return each year
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73985 SEK
-26,0 %

80 309 SEK
-4,3 %



Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

103 210 SEK
0,6 %
113150 SEK
2,5%
125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-12-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73982 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 096 SEK
-4,3 %

102 050 SEK
0,4 %
113150 SEK
25%
125560 SEK
47 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-11-29 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73978 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 005 SEK
-4,4%

102 700 SEK
0,5%
113150 SEK
25%

125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-10-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73976 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 005 SEK
-4,4 %
101670 SEK
03%
113150 SEK
2,5%

125 560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-09-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73977 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 005 SEK
-4.4%
101060 SEK
0,2 %
113150 SEK
25%
125560 SEK
47 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-08-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
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73978 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 390 SEK
34 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

80 005 SEK
-4,4%

100 270 SEK
01%
113150 SEK
2,5 %

125 560 SEK
4,7 %



Date

Scenarios

If you exit after 1year

If you exit after 5 years

2024-07-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73995 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 008 SEK
-4,4 %

100 320 SEK
01%
113340 SEK
25%
125560 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-06-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73993 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 550 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80008 SEK
-4,4%
98 960 SEK
-02%
113 800 SEK
2,6%
125900 SEK
4,7 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-05-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73 991 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

114 630 SEK
14,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 007 SEK
-4,4%
98 040 SEK
-0,4%
113 830 SEK
2,6%
126 160 SEK
48%

If you exit after 5 years

2024-04-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73 991SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

117 690 SEK
17,7 %

If you exit after 1year

80007 SEK
-4,4.%
97 660 SEK
-0,5 %
114 470 SEK
27%
129 650 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-03-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73978 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
34 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 005 SEK
4.4 %
97 930 SEK
0,4 %
114 600 SEK
2,8%
129 650 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2024-02-29 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year
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73980 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

80 006 SEK
-4,4%
95 470 SEK
-09%
115 540 SEK
29%



Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

129 650 SEK
53%

If you exit after 5 years

2024-01-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73969 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 004 SEK
-4,4%
94950 SEK
1,0 %
117 070 SEK
32 %
129 650 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-12-29 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73967 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 003 SEK
-4,4%
94270 SEK
2%
117 280 SEK
32%
129 650 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-11-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73963 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 003 SEK
-4,4 %

92 350 SEK
-1,6 %

118 140 SEK
3,4 %

129 650 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-10-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73957 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 002 SEK
-4.4%
90170 SEK
2,0 %
119 080 SEK
3,6%
129 680 SEK
53 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-09-29 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73962 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 550 SEK
19,6 %

If you exit after 1year

80 002 SEK
-4,4%
90 700 SEK
1,9 %
119 540 SEK
36 %
134 270 SEK
6,1%

If you exit after 5 years

2023-08-31 Stress

Unfavourable

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
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73950 SEK
-26,1%
87 930 SEK

80 001 SEK
-4,4 %
92 260 SEK



Moderate

Favourable

Date

Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

-121 %

103 390 SEK
3,4 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

-1,6 %
119 780 SEK
37 %
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-07-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73 949 SEK
-26,1%

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 450 SEK
3,4 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 000 SEK
-4,4 %

92 400 SEK
-1,6 %

120 060 SEK
3,7 %

137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-06-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73964 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 560 SEK
3,6 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 003 SEK
-4.4%
91990 SEK
17 %
120 550 SEK
38%
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-05-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

73966 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 560 SEK
3,6 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 003 SEK
-4,4.%
91460 SEK
1,8 %
120 660 SEK
38%
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-04-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

74 002 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 650 SEK
3,6 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 009 SEK
-4,4 %
90 340 SEK
-2,0 %
121400 SEK
4,0 %
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-03-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

74027 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 750 SEK
3,8 %

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 013 SEK
-4,4 %
89 880 SEK
-21%
121670 SEK
4,0 %
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years
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2023-02-28 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

74022 SEK
-26,0 %

87 930 SEK
-121%

103 870 SEK
39%

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 012 SEK
-4,4 %
89 600 SEK
-22%
121920 SEK
4,0 %
137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2023-01-31 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

Date

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year

Scenarios

74 010 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 890 SEK
39%

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

If you exit after 1year

80 009 SEK
-4.4%

90 490 SEK
-2,0%
122180 SEK
41%

137 850 SEK
6,6 %

If you exit after 5 years

2022-12-30 Stress

Unfavourable

Moderate

Favourable

What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs
Average return each year
What you might get back after costs

Average return each year
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74 018 SEK

-26,0 %

87 930 SEK

-121%

103 890 SEK
39%

119 540 SEK
19,5 %

80 011 SEK
-4,4 %

87 930 SEK
-25%

122 610 SEK
4.2 %

137 850 SEK
6,6 %



